
From: Debra Mills  
Sent: Saturday, January 29, 2022 2:17 PM 
To: Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Judi Partridge <judi.partidge@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, 
Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; 
Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; 
VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; 
Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; 
Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca 
Subject: 442, 450, 454, 462 Wilson street east Ancaster 
 
URBAN Hamilton Official Plan Amendment File no UHOPA-21-023 
 
I am writing with my concerns regarding the very short timeline given to address the staff report of this 
zoning change February 9, and the public meeting on February 15. 
 
Since when are there only 6 days for the public to review and respond to zoning changes and 
development plan? 
 
Does not the sign on site have to be there for 90 days prior to the public meeting?  The sign has been on 
site but did not include a public meeting date. 
 
This development is a shame and an insult to the residents of Ancaster. Are not zoning laws created so 
this exact situation cannot happen? 
 
I strongly oppose the short time period for this review, the zoning change which is despicable and the 
planned development which is horrendous and completely out of place in this small heritage town.   
 
Debra Mills 
 

mailto:Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca
mailto:judi.partidge@hamilton.ca
mailto:Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca
mailto:Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca
mailto:Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca
mailto:Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca
mailto:Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca
mailto:John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca
mailto:Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca
mailto:clerk@hamilton.ca

